

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-18

AMENDMENT NO. 19

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-18, between Westinghouse Electric Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated June 18, 1962, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Accepted______, 1979

Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION

A/93